

ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution approving a recommendation from the Historic Preservation Board for the placement and wording of a state historic marker by the Coco Plum Woman's Club for the Coco Plum's Woman's Club located at 1375 Sunset Road, a local historic landmark. (Ayes: 5, Nays: 0; Unanimously approved)

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

SUMMARY OF MINUTES:

On May 25, 2017 the Historic Preservation Board unanimously (5 - 0) passed a motion to approve the placement of a state historic marker, bearing the wording proposed by the Coco Plum Woman's Club on the property at 1375 Sunset Road also known as the Coco Plum's Woman's Club. The marker will be paid for by the Coco Plum Woman's Club.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Memo, Wording, and Location
- 3. Historic Preservation Board Meeting minutes Excerpts of May 25, 2017